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READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS

- Please read carefully through the user manual for safe and proper use. 
- Do not use this item in humid places such as bathroom, shower, etc.
- Do not immerse in water. 
- Exterior of the product may be altered for quality assurance without pre notice.
- The exterior of the product can be changed without a notice for quality assurance.
- The photo may be different from the actual product.
- Do not use it except for drying the user’s body.
- This appliance has a polarized plug. 
   (one blade is wider  than the other)
- To reduce the risk of electric shock, this plug is intended 
   to fit in a polarized outlet only one way. 
- If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. 
- If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. 
- Do not modify the plug in any way.
- The product is for indoor use only. Do not use the product in outdoor.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with 
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and 
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning 
use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety. Children should be 
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

when the appliance is used in a bathroom, unplug it after use since the proximity 
of water presents a hazard even when the appliance is switched off -for additional 
protection, the installation of a residual current device (RCD) having a rated 
residual operating current not exceeding 30 mA is advisable in the electrical 
circuit supplying the bathroom. Ask your installer for advice.

If the SUPPLY CORD is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its 
service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

WARNING Do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers, basins or other 
vessels containing water.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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LISEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

-Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation pour une utilisation sûre et 
correcte.
-N'utilisez pas cet article dans des endroits humides tels que la salle de bain, la 
douche, etc.
-Ne pas l'immerger dans l'eau.
-L'extérieur du produit peut être modifié sans préavis pour des raisons de qualité.
-La photo peut être différente du produit réel.
-Ne l'utiliser que pour sécher le corps de l'utilisateur.
-Cet appareil est équipé d'une fiche polarisée (une lame est plus large que l'autre).
-Afin de réduire le risque d'électrocution, cette fiche est conçue pour être insérée 
dans une prise polarisée dans un seul sens.
-Si la fiche ne s'insère pas complètement dans la prise, inversez-la.
-Si elle ne rentre toujours pas, contactez un électricien qualifié.
-Ne modifiez pas la fiche de quelque façon que ce soit.
-Le produit est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement. N'utilisez pas le produit à  
l'extérieur.

Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes (y compris des 
enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou 
qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, à moins qu'elles ne soient 
supervisées ou n'aient reçu des instructions concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil 
par une personne responsable de leur sécurité. Les enfants doivent être surveillés 
afin de s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec l'appareil.
lorsque l'appareil est utilisé dans une salle de bains, débranchez-le après usage 
car la proximité de l'eau présente un danger même lorsque l'appareil est éteint - 
pour une protection supplémentaire, il est conseillé d'installer un disjoncteur 
différentiel (DDR) dont le courant résiduel nominal de fonctionnement ne 
dépasse pas 30 mA sur le circuit électrique alimentant la salle de bains. Deman-
dez conseil à votre installateur.
Si le CORDON D'ALIMENTATION est endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le 
fabricant, son représentant ou des personnes de qualification similaire afin 
d'éviter tout danger.
AVERTISSEMENT N'utilisez pas cet appareil à proximité d'une baignoire, d'une 
douche, d'un lavabo ou de tout autre récipient contenant de l'eau.

VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS 
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Please read before using.

- Do not use this item in humid places such as bathroom, shower, etc. 
- Please read carefully through the user manual for safe and proper use. 
- Exterior of the product may be altered for quality assurance without pre notice.
- The exterior of the product can be changed without a notice for quality assurance.
- The photo may be different from the actual product.
- Do not use it except for drying the user’s body.
- The product is for indoor use only. Do not use the product in outdoor.
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Precautions for safe usage 

Precautions

Warning

Caution

If you ignore this mark and use it incorrectly, 
the user could result in death or serious injury. 
You may also experience fire and electric 
shock when failed to follow the instructions.

If you ignore this mark and use it incorrectly, 
the user could result in death or serious injury. 
You may also experience fire and electric 
shock when failed to follow the instructions.

The following instructions are to use the product safely and accu-
rately to prevent unexpected risks or damage, so be sure to 
follow the instructions below. 
Please read the manual after understanding the marking below 
and its contents.
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Precautions
When installing 

If the power cord or plug is damaged, stop using the product and con-
tact the A/S center for repair.
It can cause an electric shock or fire.

Do not disassemble or modify the product
If handled incorrectly, there is a risk of electric shock or injury.
If you need to dismantle the product, please contact the manufacturer to handle it.

DANGER

Please do not install the product in places with water. Do not use the 
product in humid places such as bathroom or showers, etc.

Do not plug multiple products into one outlet.
It can cause short circuits or fires.

Don't install it near the flammable objects.
The product can be deformed, or the sheath can melt, causing the fire.

Do not handle plugs with wet hands.
It can cause an electric shock.

Do not bend or twist the power cord forcibly
It causes fire or electric shock.

It causes fire or electric shock.

Do not install in sloping or unstable areas.
The product can be damaged or cause noise.

Do not install it in sub-zero temperature environments.
The reliability of electronic control parts can be reduced, which can lead to 
product failure.

WARNING
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Please use it one person at a time. 

Please check the maximum allowable load and use the product.

Do not put any objects or things on the device.

Please clean the inlet regularly.

After the operation is over, cool down the product enough and clean it 

up.

If there is a strange sound, smell, or smoke from the product, unplug the power 

and contact the A/S center.

Do not submerge the product in water.

Do not jump on, or shock the product.

Be careful not to let children or pets go up without their guardian's instructions.

Do not block the air inlet or outlet.

Do not put heavy objects on the power lines.

If you don't use the product for a long time or if there is thunder and lightning, 

make sure to unplug the power.

Do not wipe the product with flammable spray and flammable materials.

Safety Precautions
When using

DANGER

WARNING
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The numbers in () represent quantities.

Product Introductions
Package Contents

Main Body (1)
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Manual Guide (1)

VOVO USA

Foot & Body Dryer
User Guide

Please register your product at www.vovo-us.com 
to receive full warranty benefit. 
Scan me!

www.vovo-us.com

BD-7700W  /  BD-7700B /   BD-7700G



Product Introductions
Parts Name
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1. Main Control Panel
     Main Body Part
     Water Leak Sensor
2. Scaffolding
3. Body Dryer Area

Parts Name

4. Foot Dryer Area
5. Anti-slip Rubber,
    Weight Sensor
6. Air Inlet and Product 
     Cover
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Connect power and Power LED will turn on at the same time.
- Auto Mode       :  When the weight above 10kg is detected, the dryer will 
                                    operate automatically. 
+ Manual Mode :  Please touch the power button for more than
                                    3 seconds while not standing on the scaffolding.

Power

Touch the icon to change the wind temperature from cool to warm. 
When the warm air function is initially turned on, the wind temperature will gradually increase.

Temperature Control

Touch the icon to change the dryer mode from Foot dryer to Body dryer.  
Dryer Mode Control

Touch the icon to turn the scale mode on/off
- When the weight is below 10kg, please use the manual mode.

To change the measurement unit, touch the scale icon for more than 3 seconds.

Scale Mode

Scale Display (kg, lb)

When the device detects children under 20kgs, it will automatically start with Low setting.
Kids Mode

The product will shut off automatically when the sensor detects the leakage. 
Water Leak Sensor

Touch the icon to turn the scale mode on/off

Wind Volume Control

User Guide
Operation Part Name and Function
※ Please plug in 10 seconds before using the WARM temperature Function. 

ENGLISH



How to Use Properly
User Guide
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1. Connections

Please connect the power plug.
- This product is 120 V~, 60 Hz.
- Do not touch the product with wet hands.
- Please check if the power cord or plug are not damaged.
- If there is water nearby, make sure to unplug the power cord.
- Please check if the LED light is on the LED Display. 

3. Wind Volume Control

- You can check whether you adjusted the wind volume 
   with the sound of a beep.
- You can adjust the Low/High setting as the product
   starts in Low setting.
- White LED light does not turn on when using Low
   wind setting.
- White LED light does turn on when using High
   wind setting.

Please touch the wind shaped icon on the 
product control part.

2. Operation

Please step on the product.

- Product will start in cool, low, scale-on, foot dryer mode.
- Automatically stops after 5 cycles of 2 minutes’ operation 
  and 5 second pauses in each operation.
- When the product automatically stops, step down from the
   product and step on it again to resume its operation.

Please use the device one person at a time.
Please use the device after removing most of the water.
The maximum weight for the device is 220 kg, 485 lbs. 
Please do not dry any object with the device. 
Please do not put any object on top of the device. 

ENGLISH



- You can check whether you turned on the scale mode with
  the sound of a beep.
- In scale mode, you can check the weight by stepping
  on the product for 10 seconds and it will automatically
  turn off.
- White LED light turns on when using scale mode.
- LED light does not turn on when scale mode is
   not operational. 
- The scale function can be turned on and off by pushing
    the button.

6. Scale Mode
Please touch the scale shaped icon on the
product control part.

How to Use Properly

User Guide
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5. Dryer Mode Control

4. Temperature Control

Please touch the human figure shaped icon
on the product control part.

Please touch the thermometer shaped icon
on the product control part.
- You can check whether you adjusted the temperature 
   with the sound of a beep.
- White LED light turns on when using cool temperature
   setting.
- Red LED light turns on when using warm temperature
   setting.

- You can check whether you adjusted the Dryer mode 
  with the sound of a beep.
- In foot dryer mode, it will operate for 2 minutes and stop 
  for 5 seconds in repeated cycle.
- In body dryer mode, it will operate for 2 minutes and stop 
  for 5 seconds in repeated cycle.
- When the product automatically stops, step down from
   the product and step on it again to resume its operation.
- When the device is used as a foot dryer, the LED light
   will not turn on. 
- When the device is used as a body dryer, the LED light
   will turn on. 

ENGLISH



- When the High wind volume setting is necessary, please
  touch the wind volume control button to change the mode. 
- In Kids mode, white LED light will be turned on. 
- When person over 20 kg is using the device, white LED light 
   will not be turned on.
- When the weight is below 10kg, please use the manual mode.

User Guide

7. Kids Mode
When the device detects children under 10~20kg,
it will automatically start with Low setting.

Please unplug the device after use. 
Please clean the scaffolding periodically. 
(Please wipe the remaining water from the scaffolding.)
Please clean the air inlet filter periodically. 

8. End of Operation

- Touch the power button of the product to end 
  the operation.
- Step down from the product to terminate the operation.
- You can restart the product by touching the power 
  button or stepping on the product after end of operation
  for 5 seconds.
- If no one steps on the product for 10 seconds after 
  touching the power button to start the operation, 
  it will automatically end its operation.

Please step down from the product to
end the operation.
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Branchez l’alimentation et le LED d’alimentation s’allumera en même temps.
- Mode Auto : Lorsqu’un poids au delà de 10 kg est détecté, l’appareil se mettra en marche 
                             automatiquement. 
+ Mode manuel : Pressez le bouton d’alimentation pendant plus de 3 secondes sans vous 
                                     tenir sur l’appareil.

Alimentation

Touchez l’icône pour changer la température du vent de Frais à Chaud. 
Lorsque la fonction Air Chaud est activée, la température du vent augmentera progressivement.

Contrôle de la température

Touchez l’icône pour changer le Mode Séchoir soit en Mode Pied, soit en Mode Corps. 
Contrôle du Mode Séchoir

Touchez l’icône pour allumer le mode balance.
- Lorsque le poids est en dessous de 10 kg, veuillez utiliser le Mode Manuel.

Pour changer l’unité de mesure, pressez l’icône Balance pendant plus de 3 secondes.

Mode balance

Affichage du poids (kg, lb)

Lorsque l’appareil détecte un enfant en dessous de 20 kg, il démarrera automatiquement en 
mode Faible.

Mode enfant

L’appareil s’éteindra automatiquement si le détecteur détecte une fuite. 
Capteur de fuite d’eau

Touchez l’icône pour allumer le mode balance.

Contrôle de la puissance du vent

Guide d’utilisation
Nom et fonction des parties d’opération
※ Veuillez brancher 10 secondes avant d'utiliser la fonction de température CHAUDE.

FRENCH



Comment bien l’utiliser
Guide d’utilisation
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1. Connexions

Branchez le câble d’alimentation.
- Ce produit est de 120 V~, 60 Hz.
- Ne touchez pas le produit avec des mains mouillées.
- Vérifiez que le câble d’alimentation ou la prise ne soient 
   pas endommagés.
- S’il y a de l’eau autour, débranchez le câble d’alimentation.
- Vérifiez que la LED soit sur l’affichage LED.

3. Contrôle de la puissance du vent

- Lorsque vous changez la puissance du vent, vous 
  pouvez entendre un bip sonore.
-L’appareil démarrant en mode Faible, vous pouvez 
  changer la puissance de Faible à Fort.
- La LED blanche ne s’allume pas en mode Faible.
- La LED blanche s’allume en en mode Fort.

Appuyez sur l’icône en forme de vent 
situé sur la partie contrôle du produit.

2. Mode de fonctionnement

Montez sur l’appareil.

- Le séchoir commencera en Frais, Faible, Balance Activée, 
   Mode Pied.
- S’arrêtera automatiquement après 5 cycles de 2 minutes 
  de fonctionnement et une pause de 5 secondes à chaque
   opération.
- Lorsque l’appareil s’arrête automatiquement, descendez
 de l’appareil et remontez-y pour recommencer.

Veuillez utiliser l’appareil seulement une personne à la fois.
Utilisez l’appareil après avoir essuyé une grande partie de l’eau.
Le poids maximum de l’appareil est de 220 kg, 485 lb. 
N’utilisez pas l’appareil pour sécher quelconque objet. 
Ne posez aucun objet sur l’appareil. 

FRENCH



- Lorsque vous allumez le mode Balance, vous pouvez 
  entendre un bip sonore.
- En mode Balance, vous pouvez voir votre poids en montant
  sur l’appareil pendant 10 secondes et il s’éteindra
  automatiquement.
- La LED blanche s’allume en mode Balance.
- La LED blanche ne s’allume pas lorsque le mode Balance
  n’est pas allumé. 
- Le mode Balance peut être éteint et rallumé en pressant
  le bouton.

6. Mode balance
Appuyez sur l’icône en forme de balance
situé sur la partie contrôle du produit.
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5. Contrôle du Mode Séchoir

4. Contrôle de la température

Appuyez sur l’icône en forme d’humain
situé sur la partie contrôle du produit. 

Appuyez sur l’icône en forme de thermomètre
situé sur la partie contrôle du produit.
- Lorsque vous changez la température, vous pouvez 
  entendre un bip sonore.
- La LED blanche s’allume en mode Frais.
- Une LED rouge s’allume en mode Chaud.

- Lorsque vous changez le Mode Séchoir, vous pouvez 
  entendre un bip sonore.
- En mode Pied, l’appareil fonctionnera pendant 2 minutes 
  et s’arrêtera pendant 5 secondes en cycle répété.
- En mode Corps, l’appareil fonctionnera pendant 2 minutes 
  et s’arrêtera pendant 5 secondes en cycle répété.
- Lorsque l’appareil s’arrête automatiquement, descendez
  de l’appareil et remontez-y pour recommencer le 
  fonctionnement.
- Lorsque l’appareil est en mode séchoir Pieds, la LED
 ne s’allumera pas. 
- Lorsque l’appareil est en mode séchoir Corps, la LED
 s’allumera. 

Comment bien l’utiliser
Guide d’utilisation

FRENCH



- Si le mode Fort est nécessaire, vous pouvez appuyer sur 
  le bouton de contrôle du vent pour changer le mode. 
- En mode enfant, une LED blanche s’allumera. 
- Lorsqu’une personne de plus de 20 kg utilise l’appareil, 
  la LED blanche ne s’allumera pas.
- Lorsque le poids est en dessous de 10 kg, veuillez utiliser
  le Mode Manuel.

7. Mode enfant
Lorsque l’appareil détecte un enfant de moins 
de 10~20kg, il se mettra automatiquement en 
mode Faible.

Débranchez l’appareil après utilisation. 
Nettoyez la grille d’aération de manière régulière. 
(Essuyez l’eau restante sur la grille d’aération.)
Nettoyez le filtre à entrée d’air régulièrement. 

8. Fin de fonctionnement

- Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation pour éteindre l’appareil.
- Descendez de l’appareil pour arrêter son fonctionnement.
- Vous pouvez rallumer l’appareil en appuyant sur le bouton 
  d’alimentation ou en remontant dessus pendant 5 secondes.
- Si personne ne remonte sur l’appareil 10 secondes après 
 avoir appuyé sur le bouton d’alimentation, il s’éteindra 
  automatiquement. Veuillez descendre de l’appareil
  pour l’arrêter.
- Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation pour éteindre l’appareil.
- Descendez de l’appareil pour arrêter son fonctionnement.
- Vous pouvez rallumer l’appareil en appuyant sur le bouton 
  d’alimentation ou en remontant dessus pendant 5 secondes.
- Si personne ne remonte sur l’appareil 10 secondes après 
  avoir appuyé sur le bouton d’alimentation, il s’éteindra 
  automatiquement. B92

Veuillez descendre de l’appareil pour l’arrêter.
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Comment bien l’utiliser
Guide d’utilisation
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Conecte la alimentación y el LED de encendido se activará de manera simultánea.
- Modo automático : Cuando el producto detecta un peso superior a 10 kg, la secadora operará 
                                            de manera automática. 
+ Modo manual : Toque el botón de encendido durante más de 3 segundos sin subirse a la 
                                     estructura, por favor.

Encendido

Toque el icono para cambiar la temperatura del viento de fresco a cálido. 
Cuando se enciende por primera vez el ajuste cálido del viento, la temperatura aumentará 
de forma gradual.

Control de temperatura

Toque el icono para cambiar el modo de secado de secador de pies a secador de cuerpo. 
Control del modo de secado

Toque el icono para encender o apagar el modo báscula.
- Si el peso del usuario es inferior a 10 kg, utilice el modo manual, por favor.

Toque el icono de la báscula durante más de 3 segundos para cambiar la unidad de medida.

Modo báscula

Indicador de la báscula (kg, lb)

Cuando el producto detecta niños con un peso inferior a 20 kg, iniciará de manera automática 
con el ajuste bajo.

Modo niños

El producto se apagará de manera automática cuando el sensor detecte la fuga. 
Sensor de fuga de agua

Toque el icono para encender o apagar el modo báscula.

Control de fuerza del viento

Guía del usuario
Operación, nombre de las partes y funciones
※ Conecte el producto 10 seconds antes de usar el ajuste CÁLIDO de la 
      temperatura del viento, por favor.

SPANISH



Uso correcto
Guía del usuario
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1. Conexiones

Conecte el enchufe de alimentación, por favor.
- Este producto es de 120 V~, 60 Hz.
- No toque el producto con las manos mojadas.
- Compruebe que el cable de alimentación y el enchufe no 
   estén dañados.
- Si hay agua cerca, asegúrese de desconectar el cable de 
   alimentación.
- Compruebe si la luz LED está encendida en la pantalla LED, 
  por favor.

3. Control de fuerza del viento

- Puede comprobar si ha ajustado la fuerza del viento 
 si escucha un pitido.
- Puede cambiar el ajuste bajo o alto del viento ya que el 
  producto inicia en el ajuste bajo.
- La luz LED blanca no se enciende cuando se utiliza el ajuste 
  bajo del viento.
- La luz LED blanca se enciende cuando se utiliza el ajuste
  alto del viento.

Toque el icono con forma de viento en la 
parte de control del producto, por favor.

2. Operación

Súbase al producto, por favor.

- El producto arrancará en el ajuste fresco, bajo, con la báscula 
  encendida y en el modo secador de pies.
- Se detiene de manera automática tras 5 ciclos de 2 minutos 
  de uso y 5 segundos de pausa en cada operación.
- Cuando el producto se detenga de manera automática, bájese
   y súbase de nuevo en él para reanudar su operación, por favor.

El producto solo puede ser utilizado por una persona a la vez.
Utilice el producto después de haber limpiado la mayor cantidad 
de agua posible, por favor.
El peso máximo que soporta el producto es de 220 kg o 485 lb. 
No seque ningún objeto con el producto, por favor. 
No ponga ningún objeto encima del producto, por favor. 

SPANISH



- Puede comprobar si ha encendido el modo báscula
   si escucha un pitido.
- En el modo báscula, puede comprobar el peso subiéndose
 en el producto durante 10 segundos, y luego se apagará de
 manera automática.
- La luz LED blanca se enciende cuando se utiliza el modo 
  báscula.
- La luz LED blanca no se enciende cuando el modo báscula
 está apagado. 
- La función de báscula puede ser encendida o apagada 
  tocando el botón.

6. Modo báscula
Toque el icono con forma de báscula en la
parte de control del producto, por favor.
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5. Control del modo de secado

4. Control de temperatura

Please touch the human figure shaped icon
on the product control part.

Toca el icono con forma de termómetro.
en la parte de control del producto.
- Toque el icono con forma de humano en la parte de control 
  del producto, por favor. Toque el icono con forma de 
  termómetro en la parte de control del producto, por favor.
- Puede comprobar si ha ajustado la temperatura si escucha 
   un pitido.
- La luz LED blanca se enciende cuando se utiliza el ajuste
   fresco de la temperatura.
- La luz LED roja se enciende cuando se utiliza el ajuste cálido
 de la temperatura.

- Toque el icono con forma de humano en la parte de control 
  del producto, por favor. 
- Puede comprobar si ha ajustado el modo de secado si
  escucha un pitido.
- En el modo secador de pies, funcionará durante 2 minutos y s
  e detendrá durante 5 segundos repitiendo el ciclo.
- En el modo secador de cuerpo, funcionará durante 2 minutos 
  y se detendrá durante 5 segundos repitiendo el ciclo.
- Cuando el producto se detenga de manera automática, 
  bájese y súbase de nuevo en él para reanudar su operación, 
  por favor.
- Cuando el producto se utiliza en el modo secador de pies, 
  la luz LED no se encenderá. 
- Cuando el producto se utiliza en el modo secador de cuerpo, 
  la luz LED se encenderá. 

Uso correcto
Guía del usuario

SPANISH



Uso correcto
Guía del usuario

- Cuando requiera el ajuste alto para la fuerza del viento,
   toque el botón de control de fuerza del viento para 
   cambiar el ajuste, por favor. 
- La luz LED blanca se enciende cuando se utiliza el modo 
   niños. 
- La luz LED blanca no se enciende cuando una persona de 
   más de 20 kg está utilizando el producto.
- Si el peso del usuario es inferior a 10 kg, utilice el modo
  manual, por favor.

7. Modo niños
Cuando el producto detecta niños con un peso 
inferior a 20 kg y superior a 10kg, iniciará de 
manera automática con el ajuste bajo.

Desconecte el producto después de usarlo, por favor. 
Limpie la estructura con regularidad, por favor. 
(Limpie los restos de agua en la estructura, por favor).
Limpie el filtro de entrada de aire con regularidad, por favor. 

8. Fin de la operación

- Toque el botón de encendido del producto para finalizar 
   su operación, por favor.
- Bájese del producto para finalizar su operación, por favor.
- Puede reiniciar el producto tocando el botón de encendido, 
   o subiéndose en el producto durante 5 segundos una vez 
  finalizada su operación.
- Si el usuario no se sube al producto durante 10 segundos 
  después de  haber tocado el botón de encendido, 
  el producto finalizará su operación de manera automática.
  Bájese del producto para finalizar su operación, por favor.

Bájese del producto para finalizar
su operación, por favor.

21
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- Too much dust on the Product Cover can reduce the wind volume and increase noise.
- Clean the Product Cover about once to twice a month.
- Do not disassemble the product except when cleaning the Product Cover.
- If the Product Cover is torn or damaged, replace it with a new one.
- Do not disassemble, repair or modify the product except from our service center.

1. Precautions before cleaning the Product Cover

- Lower the hook on the Product Cover case with your finger and pull it out toward your body.
- You may need some force when you detach it for the first time.

2. Detach the Product Cover case

The inlet Product Cover is consisted of a filter case and a filter.
3. Disconnect inlet Product Cover

How to Clean the Air Inlet Product Cover
Maintenance
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- It is recommended to clean the Product Cover outdoors because it can cause a lot of dust.
- As the Product Cover is made of sponge material, please remove the dust first and then wash 
   it with water.
- Please use the Product Cover when it is completely dry.

When cleaning with water, please do not use any detergent. 

4. Clean the inlet Product Cover

5. Above cleaning method
- Please wipe the remaining water with a dry towel.



· Please plug it into the outlet 
    correctly.
· Check if it is 120 V~ 
· Please step on the product.
· Press the power button of the
   product.

Please check if the following symptoms appear before requesting any assistance or service. 
It may not be a malfunction of the product.

Troubleshooting
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· The power is not
     turned on.

· The sound of the
    wind is loud.

· The product won't
    stop. 

· Is there any object or thing on 
   top of the product? 

· Please remove the object or 
    thing on top of the product.

· There is a strange 
    odor from the wind.

· Is this your first time using 
    the product?
· Did you dry it completely 
    after cleaning the filter?
· Did you use it in a place where 
   there is a lot of smoke or smell?
· Is there any foreign substance 
    stuck in the wind hole?

· The smell might be from the
   early stages of the product as 
   the heater heats up.
· Dry the filter completely before 
   using the product.
· Use the product after ventilating 
   the surroundings.
· Remove foreign substances from
   the product.

· Is the power plug connected?
· Is the power too low?
· Did you step on the product?
· Did you touch the power button
    of the product?

· Is there dust in the air hole?
· Is there dust on the inlet filter?
· Is the wind level on the High
    setting?

· Please remove the dust in the 
    air hole.
· Please remove the dust on the 
    inlet filter.
· Please change wind level to
    Low setting.

Issues Check point Solution

· The LED light keeps
   blinking.

· If a leak is detected, an error 
    code will appear on the display.
    <E01>

· Tilt the product to drain water 
    from the inside to remove leaks.
· If the error code continues to 
    occur, please apply for A/S.

· If a temperature sensor fault is 
    detected, an error code will 
    appear on the display. 
    <E02>

· If overweight (220Kg) is detected, 
    an error code will appear on the 
    display.
     <C01>

· If the error code continues to 
    occur, please apply for A/S.

· The control unit LED 
    flashes.

· The product is currently on
   pause for 5 seconds after
   operation. 

· When the LED lights up after 5
   seconds, the product will 
   operate normally.
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Product Specification

VOVO IMUNSEN Customer Service Center
IMUNSEN Customer Service (For more information regarding 

the products and further consultation)
Hours of Operation: 8:00‒17:00 PDT (excluding Saturday, Sunday, and holidays)

Product inquiry 888-601-0177
support@imunsen.com

support@imunsen.com
Customer Service Center 888-601-0177

www.vovo-us.com

Customer Service Center
Hours of Operation: 8:00‒17:00 PDT (excluding Saturday, Sunday, and holidays)

Product Name

Product Size

Product Weight

Maximum Allowable Loads

Rate Maximum Power lnput

Rated Power Consumption

Power Consumption

Cable Length

Safety device

Color

Filter Replacement Cycle

Country of Origin

BD-7700W, BD-7700B, BD-7700G

W 460 x D 530 x H 175 (mm)

8.6kg (18.9lbs)

220Kg (485lbs)

1300 W

630 W

120 V~, 60 Hz

AC - 2m (6.5ft)

Self-returning bimetal body

Water leak detection sensor body

Snow White / Matte Black 

/ Matte Coffee Brown

1 year

Republic of Korea
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BD - 7700W
BD - 7700B
BD - 7700G

Warranty Content 
1. Please visit the location of purchase if the product defects within the warranty period. 
2. Even during the warranty period, repairs will be charged if:
- If Customer looses the warranty.
- If The warranty does not correctly display purchase date, nor the copy of the invoice.
- Defect caused by customer’s fault.
- Defect caused by natural disasters such as fire, gas, electricity defect and more.
- Defect caused by misplacement or assemble.
- Cost for engineer visit. 
- Cartridge, filter or accessory defect. 
3. Please note that all parts removed for repair will be taken by our team.
4. This warranty will not be reissued.
     Thank you for your understanding.

Model

Serial No.

Date of Purchase 

Warranty Period 

Customer Address 

Customer Name 

Phone Number 

Notes 

            Year                        Month                          Day

1 year from date of purchase 

Warranty







VOVO CORPORATION

Product inquiry 888-601-0177


